Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Pakistan's climate and soils for wheat cultivation:

Pakistan's first hydropower project was:

Whichprovince yields highest per hectare wheat in Pakistan ?

In the world, with the help of mineral resources of energy:

Prominent characteristic of electricity is this, that we can:

During 2000-01, WAPDA'S installed capacity of thermal power was:

Wheat harvesting time in Pakistan is:

During 2000-01, PPI's installed capacity of electricity was:

During 2000-01, installed capacity of hydel power was:

At the time of independence in 1947-48, area under wheat cultivation was:

During 2014-15, wheat production in Pakistan was:

Out of agriculture income, from wheat, we earn:

Punjabprovince, wheat consumption is:

In Pakistan, first nuclear power station was established at:

Answers Choice

A. Are most suitable

B. Are not suitable

. Does not suit

. Are suitable to some extent

. Malakand

. Warsak

. Renala khurd
. Chasma

. Punjabprovince

. KPKprovince

. Sindhprovince

. Baluchistanprovince

OOow>» TOW> OO

>

. About 75 percent electricity is
produced

B. About 50 percent electricity is
produced

C. Electricity production is not
possible

D. In huge amount electricity is
produced

A. Transmit it with cables to long
distances

. Not transmit it everywhere

. Not transmit it in hilly areas

. Not transmit it in snowy areas

9,884 MW
10,000 MW
5,750 MW
7,500 MW

Month's of March-April
Months of October-November
Beginning months of winter
Autumn

5,417 MW
5000 MW
3,500 MW
2,500 MW

4,963 Mw
5,500 Mw
6,200 Mw
4,500 Mw

. About 4million hectares

. Very small

Less than 5million hectares
About 2million hectares

. More than 25.086 million tons
. 15million tons
10million tons
. 30million tons

10percent
15percent
20percent
50percent

Highest amongprovinces

Least amongprovinces
Very smallamongprovinces
Hugeamongprovinces

Karachi
Hyderabad
Multan
Faisalabad

ODOWr DO®W » UOWr UOWr DOWr UOWr UOWr DO®W> U0Wr U0®



15

16

17

18

19

20

Out of total wheat cultivated area irrigation is done over:

Out of total G.N.P., we earn 2.0 percent from:

In Pakistan, what percentage of energy is fulfiled by electricity?

By using balanced agriculture inputs, wheat production could be:

In 1947, Pakistan's hydro-electricity installed capacity was:

In Pakistan, per hectare yield of wheat, as compared to the world:

oow oow oow oow oow

oOw

. 50percent

. 7T0percent
. 90percent

. Rice

. Sugar-cane
. Cotton

. 10 percent

. 25 percent
. 50 percent

. Increased to some extent

. Not be increased
. Increased nominally

. 20,000 Kv

. 50,500 Kv
. One lakh Kv

. Is very high

. Is not less
. Is equal to other nations



