

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Chapter 37 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Pakistan's climate and soils for wheat cultivation:	A. Are most suitable B. Are not suitable C. Does not suit D. Are suitable to some extent
2	Pakistan's first hydropower project was:	A. Malakand B. Warsak C. Renala khurd D. Chasma
3	Whichprovince yields highest per hectare wheat in Pakistan?	A. Punjabprovince B. KPKprovince C. Sindhprovince D. Baluchistanprovince
4	In the world, with the help of mineral resources of energy:	A. About 75 percent electricity is produced B. About 50 percent electricity is produced C. Electricity production is not possible D. In huge amount electricity is produced
5	Prominent characteristic of electricity is this, that we can:	A. Transmit it with cables to long distances B. Not transmit it everywhere C. Not transmit it in hilly areas D. Not transmit it in snowy areas
6	During 2000-01, WAPDA'S installed capacity of thermal power was:	A. 9,884 MW B. 10,000 MW C. 5,750 MW D. 7,500 MW
7	Wheat harvesting time in Pakistan is:	A. Month's of March-April B. Months of October-November C. Beginning months of winter D. Autumn
8	During 2000-01, PPI's installed capacity of electricity was:	A. 5,417 MW B. 5000 MW C. 3,500 MW D. 2,500 MW
9	During 2000-01, installed capacity of hydel power was:	A. 4,963 Mw B. 5,500 Mw C. 6,200 Mw D. 4,500 Mw
10	At the time of independence in 1947-48, area under wheat cultivation was:	A. About 4million hectares B. Very small C. Less than 5million hectares D. About 2million hectares
11	During 2014-15, wheat production in Pakistan was:	A. More than 25.086 million tons B. 15million tons C. 10million tons D. 30million tons
12	Out of agriculture income, from wheat, we earn:	A. 10percent B. 15percent C. 20percent D. 50percent
13	Punjabprovince, wheat consumption is:	A. Highest amongprovinces B. Least amongprovinces C. Very smallamongprovinces D. Hugeamongprovinces
14	In Pakistan, first nuclear power station was established at:	A. Karachi B. Hyderabad C. Multan D. Faisalabad

15	Out of total wheat cultivated area irrigation is done over:	A. 83 percent B. 50percent C. 70percent D. 90percent
16	Out of total G.N.P., we earn 2.0 percent from:	A. Wheat B. Rice C. Sugar-cane D. Cotton
17	In Pakistan, what percentage of energy is fulfiled by electricity?	A. 14.7 percent B. 10 percent C. 25 percent D. 50 percent
18	By using balanced agriculture inputs, wheat production could be:	A. Increased by 50 percent B. Increased to some extent C. Not be increased D. Increased nominally
19	In 1947, Pakistan's hydro-electricity installed capacity was:	A. 10,700 Kv B. 20,000 Kv C. 50,500 Kv D. One lakh Kv
20	In Pakistan, per hectare yield of wheat, as compared to the world:	A. Is much less B. Is very high C. Is not less D. Is equal to other nations